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Name Email Phone # Position

Tony Wendel Tony.A.Wendel@oregon.gov 541‐667‐7027 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Andrew Crollard
(Baker, Grant, Harney, Malheur,
Union, Wallowa)

Andrew.r.crollard@oregon.gov 541‐519‐0315 Regional Economist

Judy Moore Judy.moore@geodc.net 541‐612‐7142 Greater Eastern
Oregon Development 
Corp.‐Project Mgr.

Tim McGann
(Executive Director)

tim@tocowa.org 541‐928‐0241
ext. 219

Oregon Consortium & 
Oregon Workforce 
Alliance
www.tocowa.org

Jackie Cray
(Program Operations 
Coordinator)

jackie@tocowa.org 541‐928‐0241
ext. 213

Oregon Consortium & 
Oregon Workforce 
Alliance
www.tocowa.org

Eastern Oregon Workforce & Economic Development

Oregon Department of Education | August 2015

Name Email Phone # Position

Melissa Greenway(areas 
of focus: Crook, Deschutes, 
Gilliam, Hood River, Jefferson, 
Sherman, Wasco, and Wheeler)

Melissa.Greenway@oregon.gov 541‐306‐1645 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Damon Runberg Damon.m.runberg@oregon.gov 541‐706‐0779 Regional Economist

Tim McGann
(Executive Director)

tim@tocowa.org 541‐928‐0241
ext. 219

Oregon Consortium & 
Oregon Workforce 
Alliance
www.tocowa.org

Jackie Cray
(Program Operations 
Coordinator)

jackie@tocowa.org 541‐928‐0241
ext. 213

Oregon Consortium & 
Oregon Workforce 
Alliance
www.tocowa.org

Central Oregon Workforce & Economic Development



Workforce Investment Boards & OED Workforce Analysis

Oregon Department of Education |  August 2015 3

Oregon Department of Education | August 2015

Name Email Phone # Position

Ainoura Oussenbec
(Jackson, Josephine, Klamath, Lake)

Ainoura.Oussenbec@oregon.gov 541‐414‐5325 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Guy Tauer Guy.r.tauer@oregon.gov 541‐816‐8396 Regional Economist

Jim Fong jimf@jobcouncil.org 541‐842‐2515 The Job Council‐Rogue
Workforce Partnership

Ron Fox 541‐773‐8946 Southern Oregon 
Regional Economic 
Development Inc. 

Southern Oregon (Region 8) Workforce & Economic Development

*Healthcare, Advanced Manufacturing, E‐Commerce/Information Technology
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Name Email Phone # Position

Annette Shelton‐
Tiderman

Annette.I.Shelton‐
Tiderman@oregon.gov

541‐530‐0605 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

In recruitment
Guy Tauer & Brian 
Rooney

Guy.r.tauer@oregon.gov
Brian.T.Rooney@oregon.gov

541‐816‐8396
541‐686‐7703

Regional Economists

Tim McGann
(Executive Director)

tim@tocowa.org 541‐928‐0241
ext. 219

Oregon Consortium & 
Oregon Workforce 
Alliance
www.tocowa.org

Jackie Cray
(Program Operations 
Coordinator)

jackie@tocowa.org 541‐928‐0241
ext. 213

Oregon Consortium & 
Oregon Workforce 
Alliance
www.tocowa.org

South Coast Workforce & Economic Development
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Kim Thompson Kimberly.R.Thompson@oregon.gov 541‐359‐9178 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Brian Rooney Brian.t.rooney@oregon.gov 541‐686‐7703 Regional Economist

Kristina Payne
(Executive Director)

kristinap@laneworkforce.org 541‐285‐6001 Lane Workforce 
Partnership
www.laneworkforce.org

Sue Thompson
(Director of Workforce 
Investments)

sue@laneworkforce.org 541‐255‐8116 Lane Workforce 
Partnership
www.laneworkforce.org

Lyle Lang
(Senior Workforce Project 
Manager)

lylel@laneworkforce.org 541‐225‐7122 Lane Workforce 
Partnership
www.laneworkforce.org

Lane Workforce & Economic Development

*Mining, Manufacturing, Health Care & Social, and Construction
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Name Email Phone # Position

Shawna Sykes Shawna.L.Sykes@oregon.gov 503‐396‐7355 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Erik Knoder Erik.a.knoder@oregon.gov 541‐574‐2306 Regional Economist

Martha Lynn
(Executive Director‐Albany)

mlyon@communityservices.us 541‐704‐7621 Community Services 
Consortium
www.csc.gen.or.us

Sean Larsen
(Workforce & Education for 
Youth)

slarsen@communityservices.us 541‐758‐2649 Community Services 
Consortium
www.csc.gen.or.us

Sharee Cooper
(Adult Program Manager)

scooper@communityservices.us 541‐758‐2633 Community Services 
Consortium
www.csc.gen.or.us

Northwest Workforce & Economic Development
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Will Summers William.A.Sumers@oregon.gov 541‐223‐4954 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Pat O’Connor Patrick.s.oconnor@oregon.gov 541‐812‐8639 Regional Economist

Tony Fraizer tfrazier@inciteworks.org 503‐949‐0058 CEO
www.inciteworks.org

Katie Stubblefield kstubblefield@inciteworks.org 503‐871‐6491 Director of Youth Impact
www.inciteworks.org

Doug Anderson danderson@inciteworks.org 503‐269‐6372 Director of Adult Impact
www.inciteworks.org

Mid‐Valley Workforce & Economic Development
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Name Email Phone # Position

Jill Cuyler‐Crook Jill.C.Cuyler@oregon.gov 503‐360‐2421 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst 
(Washington County)

Christian Kaylor Christian.R.Kaylor@oregon.gov 503‐545‐1709 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst 
(Multnomah County)

Amy Vander Vliet Amy.s.Vandervliet@oregon.gov 971‐804‐2099 Regional Economist

Andrew McGough
(Executive Director)

amcgough@worksystems.org 503‐478‐7371 Worksystems
www.worksystems.org

Jesse Aronson
(Sr. Project Manager)

jaronson@worksystems.org 503‐478‐7324 Worksystems
www.worksystems.org

Heather Fict
(Dir. of Youth Workforce 
Services)

hficht@worksystems.org 503‐478‐7359 Worksystems
www.worksystems.org

Portland Metro Area (Region 2) Workforce & Economic Development
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Lynn Wallis Lynn.N.Wallis@oregon.gov 971‐804‐2100 Education2Work‐
Workforce Analyst

Dallas Fridley
(Clackamas, Gilliam, Hood River, 
Morrow, Sherman, Umatilla, 
Wasco, Wheeler)

Dallas.w.fridley@oregon.gov 541‐645‐0005 Regional Economist

Bridget Dazey
(Executive Director)

Bridget.Dazey@wicco.org 503‐657‐6644 The Workforce 
Investment Council of 
Clackamas County 
(WICCO)

Jan Filgas
(Program Manager‐
Adult/Dislocated Workers)

Jan.Filgas@wicco.org 503‐657‐1730 WICCO
www.wicco.org

Julia Metz
(Business Services Manager)

Julia.Metz@wicco.org 503‐657‐6770 WICCO
www.wicco.org

Clackamas Workforce & Economic Development


